## **RECOI**

10-31-2003

ET



11).23.03

102589521

Docket No. 130237-2

	Name of conveying party(ies): A) Michael C. Murray	10/15/2003		Name and address of receiving party(ie General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: Same as above.			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	691686 pplication, the e	xecution	date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	]	3. Patent	No.(s)
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> 1		of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:  Robert E. Walter	invo	lved:	
/	GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201		Enclosed	
	One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201  6 GTON11 00000008 508341 10691886	X	Enclosed Authoriz	
	One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201  B GTON11 00000008 508341 10691886 40.00 DA	X	Enclosed Authorizes sit accountuplicate co	ed to be charged to deposit account at number: 50-2341  by of this page if paying by deposit account.)
)021 ). S	One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201  B GTON11 00000008 508341 10691886 40.00 DA	8. Depo (Attach o	Enclosed Authoriz sit accound sit accound suplicate co	nt number: 50-2341 by of this page if paying by deposit account.)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:\_2\_

REW/jar

130237-2

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I, MICHAEL C. MURRAY, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "STATIC DISSIPATING RESIN COMPOSITION AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURE THEREOF" invented by me, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignor, MICHAEL C. MURRAY, hereby declares that all statements made herein of my own knowledge is true and further that this statement was made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

1. Michael C. Murray Date: 10/15/63

Witnessed by: 50 D. Date: 10/15/03

Printed Nove of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 10/23/2003** 

REW/jar

PATENT REEL: 014716 FRAME: 0399